
Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

BBL Overall Statistics (Semifinals)

(All games - Series SF Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

Seiser Claus, MS  . 5 7 1 2-2 7 3 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 7 1 4 1 0 0 0  . 6 2 5 0 0 0-0

Diesner Michael, GH  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 5 7 1 0 1 1-1

Eckel Philipp, GH  . 4 4 4 2-2 9 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 4 4 4 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1

Varga Michael, AA  . 4 4 4 2-2 9 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 4 4 4 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Hackl Moritz, MS  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 2 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 5 7 1 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jensen James, AA  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 3 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 5 7 1 2 0 0 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0-0

Mayr Raphael, AA  . 4 0 0 2-2 10 0 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

Alzinger Richard, MS  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 1 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0

Brenner Philipp, GH  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 2 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 7 5 0 2 0 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Plagg Simon, IN  . 3 3 3 2-2 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 3 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

Letouze Didier, MS  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 0-0

Hvrytishvili Heorhii, GH  . 3 0 0 2-2 10 0 3 1 0 0 4 4  . 4 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

Theiner Marcel, IN  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

MacDonald Riley, IN  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 2 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 1-1

Frick Joachim, IN  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 4-4

Kiefer Tobias, GH  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 2 0 2 0  . 4 4 4 0 1 0-0

Lahsnig Felix, GH  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 0 1 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Salzmann Benjamin, MS  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1

Loeffler Dominik, MS  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 0 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

Wilhelm Felix, AA  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0-0

Gruber Andre, AA  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

Jaeger Marcel, IN  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 2-2

Squires Christopher, IN  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 3 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 2 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 1-1

Schermer Tobias, MS  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 2 5 1 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0

Lastinger Andreas, AA  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 1 0 1  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0

Gruber Martin, AA  . 1 0 0 2-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Libiseller Martin, AA  . 0 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0

Salzmann Michael, IN  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Schiller Alexander, GH  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1

Werner Tobias, GH  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 6 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jaeger Michael, IN  . 0 0 0 2-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0

--------------------

Simonsen Jakob, MS  . 6 6 7 2-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0

Vitale Marcel, AA  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Hackl Samuel, MS  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Reifmueller Richard, AA  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.000 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

Koller Michael, GH  . 0 0 0 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Obermayer Sascha, GH  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Ferak Peter, MS  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Pichler Lukas, IN  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Pfister Jochen, IN  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Dorffner David, MS  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

Boateng Mike, IN  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Runyon Benjamin, IN  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Rupp Ryan, IN  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Pernet Oliver, GH  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Schadler Nicholas, MS  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0

Wilhelm Florian, AA  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Duenas Omar L, AA  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Letouze Thierry, MS  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

BBL Overall Statistics (Semifinals)

(All games - Series SF Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

Squires Christopher, IN  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 2 0 0 3 11 0 0 0  . 1 3 3 1 0 0

Pernet Oliver, GH  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kiefer Tobias, GH  1 . 2 9 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 4 1 1 4 11 0 0 0  . 1 5 4 1 1 1

Hvrytishvili Heorhii, GH  1 . 5 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 4 1 1 3 8 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 2 0 0

Letouze Thierry, MS  1 . 8 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 3 1 1 5 3 0 0 0  . 1 7 6 1 1 0

Duenas Omar L, AA  2 . 8 4 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 6.1 6 3 2 4 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 0

Simonsen Jakob, MS  3 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 9.0 11 5 3 1 1 1 0 1  . 2 8 2 1 0 0

Rupp Ryan, IN  3 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 9.0 9 3 3 3 16 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0

Jensen James, AA  4 . 5 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 8.0 10 5 4 1 5 2 0 0  . 3 1 3 0 2 0

Schadler Nicholas, MS  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 4.0 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0

Koller Michael, GH  6 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 3.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0

Runyon Benjamin, IN 15.75 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 7 7 7 6 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 3 0 0

--------------------

Wilhelm Florian, AA 21.60 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 4 4 2 2 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 0

Pickoffs - Duenas O AA 1, Kiefer T GH 1.



Baseball Bundesliga 2020 Playoffs

BBL Overall Statistics (Semifinals)

(All games - Series SF Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Werner Tobias, GH 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

MacDonald Riley, IN 19 14 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pichler Lukas, IN 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Salzmann Michael, IN 16 16 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Libiseller Martin, AA 16 10 6 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brenner Philipp, GH 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lastinger Andreas, AA 12 12 0 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schermer Tobias, MS 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gruber Martin, AA 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lahsnig Felix, GH 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kiefer Tobias, GH 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Varga Michael, AA 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Simonsen Jakob, MS 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Diesner Michael, GH 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Seiser Claus, MS 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alzinger Richard, MS 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schiller Alexander, GH 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jaeger Marcel, IN 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Squires Christopher, IN 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Koller Michael, GH 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Theiner Marcel, IN 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Obermayer Sascha, GH 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilhelm Felix, AA 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Frick Joachim, IN 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hvrytishvili Heorhii, GH 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Dorffner David, MS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Duenas Omar L, AA 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Letouze Didier, MS 22 21 0 1  . 9 5 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hackl Moritz, MS 15 10 4 1  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Salzmann Benjamin, MS 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jensen James, AA 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hackl Samuel, MS 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gruber Andre, AA 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Plagg Simon, IN 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vitale Marcel, AA 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eckel Philipp, GH 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mayr Raphael, AA 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rupp Ryan, IN 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Reifmueller Richard, AA 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jaeger Michael, IN 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schadler Nicholas, MS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilhelm Florian, AA 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Loeffler Dominik, MS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pernet Oliver, GH 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Letouze Thierry, MS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Boateng Mike, IN 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ferak Peter, MS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Runyon Benjamin, IN 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Pfister Jochen, IN 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


